RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Operation Force:
		  2 = 160 ± 50gf
		  3 = 260 ± 50gf
• Stroke: 0.25 +0.1mm/-0.2mm

RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
HOW TO ORDER:
SETSAT3570    -       -    
Operating Force:
2 = 160gf
3 = 260gf
Extra Thin Side actuated Tact Switch
Package Style:
T/R = Tape & Reel
Soldering:
R = Lead Free Solderable
Stem Height:
1 = 1.0mm
Pilot:
 = Without Pilot
E = Base with Pilot
P = Cover with Pilot
EP = Base + Cover with Pilot
Color of Stem
K = Black
W = White
Soldering Process
▲ Hand Soldering : Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350º approximatly max 5 seconds while
applying.
▲ Reflow Soldering : When applying reflow soldering, the peak temperature or the reflow oven should be set
at 260°C Max.
Temperature
Room
150°
MAX 260°
60sec
120~150sec